

P.O. Box 7863 Madison, WI 53707

GOVERNOR'S APPOINTMENT

NAME: Ms. Georgia E. Maxwell

MAILING ADDRESS: PO Box 8126

Madison, WI 53708-8126

E-MAIL ADDRESS: GeorgiaE.maxwell@ wisconsin.gov

RESIDES IN: Madison, WI

TELEPHONE: (608) 266-9850

OCCUPATION: Labor & Industry Review Commission

Commissioner

APPOINTED TO: Labor and Industry Review Commission

Commissioner

TERM: A term to expire March 1, 2023

SUCCEEDS: Mrs. Laurie R. McCallum

SENATE CONFIRMATION: Required

DATE OF APPOINTMENT: January 6, 2019

DATE OF NOMINATION: January 6, 2019



P.O. Box 7863 Madison, WI 53707

November 30, 2018

Ms. Georgia E. Maxwell PO Box 8126 Madison, WI 53708-8126

Dear Georgia,

Congratulations on your appointment to the Labor and Industry Review Commission. Enclosed please find the Governor's official nomination and appointment letter, a copy of the appointment notice and letter to the Senate announcing your nomination and appointment, an oath of office form and ethics information from the Wisconsin Ethics Commission.

Please sign the oath of office before a notary public and return the original to our office <u>within</u> <u>five days</u>. <u>Note that you may not attend any meeting or take any formal action before your oath has been received by our office</u>. Please utilize the enclosed envelope for returning your oath (postage required).

This appointment requires you to complete a Statement of Economic Interest form with the Ethics Commission. The Commission will be in contact with you shortly to provide you with the form and instructions. Please complete and submit this form to the Commission by the deadline in the instructions or 24 hours prior to your scheduled committee hearing, whichever is earlier. Should you have any questions regarding this form please contact the Commission directly at (608) 266-8005.

Your appointment requires the advice and consent of the Senate. We will be in contact with you when the Senate schedules your hearing date. At that time, we will discuss the details of the confirmation process.

Please call if you have any questions. Thank you and, once again, congratulations.

Sincerely,

Daniel Sievert
Director of Gubernatorial Appointments



P.O. Box 7863 Madison, WI 53707

November 30, 2018

Ms. Georgia E. Maxwell PO Box 8126 Madison, WI 53708-8126

Dear Ms. Maxwell,

I am pleased to appoint you as the Commissioner of the Labor and Industry Review Commission effective January 6, 2019 to serve a term expiring on March 1, 2023. Your experience, knowledge, and dedication will be a true asset to my administration and a great benefit to the people of Wisconsin.

I look forward to working with you to find innovative ways of delivering services and implementing positive change for the citizens of our state.

Sincerely,

Scott Walker Governor



P.O. Box 7863 Madison, WI 53707

November 30, 2018

To the Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint Ms. Georgia E. Maxwell to be a Commissioner on the Labor and Industry Review Commission to serve a term effective January 6, 2019 and expiring on March 1, 2023.

Ms. Maxwell will be available to the Senate for hearings and my staff will assist in any way they can.

Respectfully submitted,

Scott Walker Governor

YOUR SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED. PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN TO: Office of Governor Scott Walker, P.O. Box 7863, Madison, WI 53707-7863

PLEASE RETURN PRIOR TO ATTENDING YOUR FIRST MEETING

Oath of Office

State of Wisconsin County of S	S.
I, the undersigned, who have been appointed Commission, but have not yet entered upon will support the Constitution of the United S Wisconsin, and will faithfully discharge the dability. So help me God.	the duties thereof swear (or affirm) that I states and the Constitution of the State of
_	Georgia Maxwell Sign Name as Typed Above
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
day of 20	
My Commission Expires:	AFFIX NOTARY SEAL/STAMP